TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Munro & Company, Inc.		01/12/2004	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wild Art Media
Street Address:	1133 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 706
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010-7912
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78254485	ART CRIMES
Serial Number:	78254499	ART CRIMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)857-6395 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-857-6000 Phone:

Email: komen.edwin@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin Komen

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026441-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin Komen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ArtCrimes#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

900005027 REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Munno & Company, Inc., an Arkanses exsperation located at P.O. Box 1157, Hot Springs, Arkansas 71902, has applied to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the trademarks ART CRIMES, Serial No. 78/254,499 filed May 27, 2003 and ART CRIMES & Design, Serial No. 78/254,485 filed May 287, 2003 (hereinafter the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, Wild Art Micha, a company located at 1133 Broadway, Suite 706, New York, New York 10010-7912, desires to acquire the Marks, the pending applications for the Marks and all of the right, title and interest of Munro & Company, Inc. therein and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Munro & Company, Inc. hereby assigns to Wiki Art Media all right, title and interest in the Marks and the applications for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks as well as the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, such business being ongoing and existing, and any causes of action as may have proviously accrued relating to the subject matter of this assignment.

MUNRO & COMPANY, INC.

Vice President of Finance

Date 12-16-03

AGREED AND ACCEPTED TO:

WILD ART MEDIA

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0713